FY 2021 County Transportation Plan

Morgan County
Date Approved by the Morgan County Commission: August 25, 2020

Date Amended by the Morgan County Commission: N/A
Begin End Project Details _
k= Estimated Estimated County Rebuild AIaba.ma
o - Funds or Federal Aid
Map Road 5 - S .. Proiect Total Project Amount Planned | Amount Planned Exchange Funds
Project No. 35 |8 E G| Froec : To Be Utilized | To Be Utilized |, . CRAF Amount FAEF Amount
Index Name/Number Lat. Long. Lat. Long. 55 |8 25 Length Description of Work Estimated Cost Under Under Public (List fund type separately for
EX @ Sa (miles) Competitive Bid Works projects involving both
3 E P CRAFs and FAEFs)
o
Estimated Beginning Balance $0.00 $0.00
Estimated Annual Revenue $1,180,000.00 $400,000.00
1| MCP2021-RA-01 | Upper River Road | 345436 | -86.8767 | 34.5340 | -86.8243| X 343 | Resurface & Stripefrom Old | ¢595 590 09 $295,000.00 CRAF $295,000.00
pperiverioad | 54. o0 ' o0 : Branch Rd to Friendship Rd o Adde M
, Resurface & Stripe, From Barlkey
2 MCP2021-RA-02 | Barkley Bridge Rd | 34.3967 | -86.9678 | 34.4080 | -86.9555 X 1.08 Bri $87,000.00 $87,000.00 CRAF $87,000.00
ridge to ~ Powell Rd
Resurface & Stripe, From SW
3 MCP2021-RA-03 | Nanceford Road | 34.3850 | -87.0135| 34.4052 | -86.9855 X 2.30 Mo $208,000.00 $208,000.00 CRAF $208,000.00
orris Rd to Lee Road
Union Hill Church ,
4 MCP2021-RA-04 R 34.3075 | -86.7933 | 34.3369 | -86.8018| X o Resurface & Stripe $80,000.00 $80,000.00 CRAF $80,000.00
Resurface & Stripe, From Co.
5 MCP2021-RA-05 Frost Road 34.3393 | -86.7909 | 34.3474 | -86.7710 X 1.62 H $215,000.00 $215,000.00 CRAF $215,000.00
wy 95 E to Patton Rd
Widen, Resurface & Stripe from
6 MCP2021-RA-06 Hulaco Rd 34.3122 | -86.5991 | 34.3122 | -86.5819 X 1.04 ALH : $295,000.00 $295,000.00 CRAF $295,000.00
wy 67 easterly to county line
7 MCP2021-RA-07 Pines Road 34.4145 | -86.6170 | 34.4145 | -86.6170 X 0.05 Bridge Replacement $400,000.00 $400,000.00 FAEF $400,000.00
Total Miles Addressed by CTP . Total CRAF/FAEF Remaining
Totals/Page Totals (Total Mileage Does Not Include Bridge Projects) 9.47 Total CTP Estimated Costs | $1,580,000.00 $0.00 $1,580,000.00 Estimated $0.00 $0.00
Note: Any amendments to the CTP shall follow the same guidelines and procedures as the original approval process. $0.00

Remarks

** Mileage counted on FY2020 CTP

Map 4 / MCP2021-RA-04 covering unexpected construction and finishing up project MCP2020-RA-03

Map 3 / County to use other funds to extend project past Guy Roberts Road

CTP Plan 6/06/2019




